

-ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2297/2017

TAM TAM PEDDA GURUVA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal is admitted.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master