

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2297/2017

TAM TAM PEDDA GURUVA REDDY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/S. KJ John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed the counter
affidavit.

Matter stands complete.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
12.12.2017

vkt